
Year 11 Exam Revision Timetable 

Exam Subject & Paper Date of the 
Exam 

Start 
time for 

the 
Exam 

Length of 
the Exam 

Revision session date and 
time 

RELIGIOUS STUDIES A Paper 1 3&5 Christianity & 
Islam 

Mon 14 
May 

1pm 1hr 45mins Monday 14th May Period 2 
and 3 

FRENCH Listening Test Tier F OR H (35/45mins) Tue 15 May 9am, 
followed 

by 

35/45 mins Friday 11th May Period 5 and 
6 FRENCH Reading Test Tier F OR H (45m/1hr) Tue 15 May 45mins/1hr 

COMBINED SCIENCE: Biology Paper 1 Tier F OR H Tue 15 May 1:40pm 1hr 15mins Tuesday 15th May Period 3 
and 4 BIOLOGY Paper 1 Tue 15 May 1:30pm 1hr 45mins 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION Fitness and Body Systems Wed 16 
May 

9am 1hr 45mins Tuesday 15th May Period 1 
and 2 

RELIGIOUS STUDIES A Paper 2A Excl Text Wed 16 
May 

1pm 1hr 45mins Monday 14th May Period 2 
and 3 

COMBINED SCIENCE: Chemistry Paper 1 Tier F OR 
H 

Thu 17 
May 

9am 1hr 15mins Wednesday 16th May Period 1 
and 2 

CHEMISTRY Paper 1 Thu 17 
May 

9am 1hr 45mins 

FRENCH Writing Test Tier F OR H (1hr/1hr15m) Fri 18 May 9am 1hr/1hr15m Thursday 17th May Period 5 
and 6 

DRAMA Written Paper Fri 18 May 1pm 1hr 45mins Thursday 17th May Period 3 
and 4 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION Health and Performance Fri 18 May 1:40pm 1hr 15mins Friday 18th May Period 1 and 
2 

GEOGRAPHY Paper 1 Tue 22 May 1:15pm 1hr 30mins Tuesday 22nd May Period 3 
and 4 

COMBINED SCIENCE: Physics Paper 1 Tier F OR H Wed 23 
May 

1:40pm 1hr 15mins Wednesday 23rd May Period 3 
and 4 

PHYSICS Paper 1 Wed 23 
May 

1:30pm 1hr 45mins 

MATHEMATICS Paper 1 Non Calculator Tier F OR 
H 

Thu 24 
May 

9am 1hr 30mins Wednesday 23rd May Period 1 
and 2 

Half Term 
HISTORY Paper 1 

 
Mon 04 Jun 9am 1hr 45mins Thursday 24th May Period 3 

and 4 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE Component 1: 20th-C 
Literature 

Tue 05 Jun 9am 1hr 45mins Monday 4th June Period 5 and 
6 

GEOGRAPHY Paper 2 Tue 05 Jun 1:15pm 1hr 30mins Tuesday 5th June Period 3 and 
4 

SPANISH Listening Test Tier F OR H (35/45mins) Wed 06 Jun 9am, 
followed 

by 

35/45 mins Tuesday 5th June Period 5 and 
6 SPANISH Reading Test Tier F OR H (45mins/1hr) Wed 06 Jun 45mins/1hr 

MUSIC Listening and Appraising-Written Wed 06 Jun 1:40pm 1hr 30mins Wednesday 6th June Period 3 
and 4 

MATHEMATICS Paper 2 Calculator Tier F OR H Thu 07 Jun 9am 1hr 30mins Wednesday 6th June Period 5 
and 6 



ENGLISH LANGUAGE Component 2 Nonfiction Fri 08 Jun 9am 2 hours Thursday 7th June Period 5 
and 6 

HISTORY Paper 2A Fri 08 Jun 1pm 1hr 45mins Friday 8th June Period 3 and 4 

COMBINED SCIENCE: Biology Paper 2 Tier F OR H Mon 11 Jun 9am 1hr 15mins Thursday 7th June Period 3 
and 4 BIOLOGY Paper 2 Mon 11 Jun 9am 1hr 45mins 

GEOGRAPHY Paper 3 Mon 11 Jun 1:40pm 1hr 15mins Monday 11th June Period 3 
and 4 

MATHEMATICS Paper 3 Calculator Tier F OR H Tue 12 Jun 9am 1hr 30mins Monday 11th June Period 5 
and 6 

COMBINED SCIENCE: Chemistry Paper 2 Tier F OR 
H 

Wed 13 Jun 9am 1hr 15mins Tuesday 12th June Period 5 
and 6 

CHEMISTRY Paper 2 Wed 13 Jun 9am 1hr 45mins 

SPANISH Writing Test Tier F OR H (1hr/1hr15m) Thu 14 Jun 9am 1hr/1hr15m Wednesday 13th June Period 
5 and 6 

FOOD PREPARATION & NUTRITION Unit 1: 
Principles 

Thu 14 Jun 1pm 1hr 45mins Thursday P1-2 (Group 11a) 
Period 3-4 (Group 11c) 

DT RESISTANT MATERIALS Knowledge & 
Understanding 

Thu 14 Jun 1pm 1hr 30mins Thursday 14 June Period 3-4 

COMBINED SCIENCE: Physics Paper 2 Tier F OR H Fri 15 Jun 9am 1hr 15mins Thursday 14 June Period 5-6 

PHYSICS  Paper 2 Fri 15 Jun 9am 1hr 45mins 

 


